Quick-fix anchor
assortment
CELO
2
BAZ plus� 4
BAZ� 7
BAZ-H �� 11
BA plus � 13

ol
e
Ø
Eff. anchorage depth hef Thickness of fixture tfix
d0
Advantages
Quick-fix anchors
5
BAZ plus, zinc plated
Type Art-No
d0 h1 ≥ hef ≥ Ld tfix ≤
Thread
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [pcs] [pcs]
8-75/10 9875BAZP 8 60 48 75 10 M8 ● 50 250
8-95/30 9895BAZP 8 60 48 95 30 M8 ● 50 250
8-115/50 98115BAZP 8 60 48 115 50 M8 ● 40 200
8-150/85 98150BAZP 8 60 48 150 85 M8 ● 40 200
10-72/10 91072BAZP 10 55 40 72 10 M10 ● 40 200
10-92/10 91092BAZP 10 55 / 75 40 / 60 92 30 / 10 M10 ● 40 200
10-102/20 910102BAZP 10 55 / 75 40 / 60 102 40 / 20 M10 ● 25 125
10-112/30 910112BAZP 10 55 / 75 40 / 60 112 50 / 30 M10 ● 25 125
10-132/50 910132BAZP 10 55 / 75 40 / 60 132 70 / 50 M10 ● 25 125
10-162/80 910162BAZP 10 55 / 75 40 / 60 162 100 / 80 M10 ● 25 125
12-88/10 91288BAZP 12 70 50 88 10 M12 ● 20 100
12-103/5 912103BAZP 12 70 / 90 50 / 70 103 25 / 5 M12 ● 20 100
12-118/20 912118BAZP 12 70 / 90 50 / 70 118 40 / 20 M12 ● 20 100
12-128/30 912128BAZP 12 70 / 90 50 / 70 128 50 / 30 M12 ● 20 100
12-148/50 912148BAZP 12 70 / 90 50 / 70 148 70 / 50 M12 ● 20 100
12-163/65 912163BAZP 12 70 / 90 50 / 70 163 85 / 65 M12 ● 20 100
12-178/80 912178BAZP 12 70 / 90 50 / 70 178 100 / 80 M12 ● 20 100
16-123/5 916123BAZP 16 110 85 123 5 M16 ● 10 50
16-138/20 916138BAZP 16 110 85 138 20 M16 ● 10 50
16-168/50 916168BAZP 16 110 85 168 50 M16 ● 10 50
16-178/60 916178BAZP 16 110 85 178 60 M16 ● 10 50
� A4
STAINLESS
STEEL
BAZ plus A4, stainless steel A4
Type Art-No
d0 h1 ≥ hef ≥ Ld tfix ≤
Thread
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [pcs] [pcs]
8-75/10 A4 9X875BAZP 8 60 48 75 10 M8 ● 50 250
8-95/30 A4 9X895BAZP 8 60 48 95 30 M8 ● 50 250
8-115/50 A4 9X8115BAZP 8 60 48 115 50 M8 ● 40 200
8-150/85 A4 9X8150BAZP 8 60 48 150 85 M8 ● 40 200
10-72/10 A4 9X1072BAZP 10 55 40 72 10 M10 ● 40 200
10-92/10 A4 9X1092BAZP 10 55 / 75 40 / 60 92 30 / 10 M10 ● 40 200
10-102/20 A4 9X10102BAZP 10 55 / 75 40 / 60 102 40 / 20 M10 ● 25 125
10-112/30 A4 9X10112BAZP 10 55 / 75 40 / 60 112 50 / 30 M10 ● 25 125
10-132/50 A4 9X10132BAZP 10 55 / 75 40 / 60 132 70 / 50 M10 ● 25 125
10-162/80 A4 9X10162BAZP 10 55 / 75 40 / 60 162 100 / 80 M10 ● 25 125
12-88/10 A4 9X1288BAZP 12 70 50 88 10 M12 ● 20 100
12-103/5 A4 9X12103BAZP 12 70 / 90 50 / 70 103 25 / 5 M12 ● 20 100
12-118/20 A4 9X12118BAZP 12 70 / 90 50 / 70 118 40 / 20 M12 ● 20 100
12-128/30 A4 9X12128BAZP 12 70 / 90 50 / 70 128 50 / 30 M12 ● 20 100
12-148/50 A4 9X12148BAZP 12 70 / 90 50 / 70 148 70 / 50 M12 ● 20 100
12-163/65 A4 9X12163BAZP 12 70 / 90 50 / 70 163 85 / 65 M12 ● 20 100
12-178/80 A4 9X12178BAZP 12 70 / 90 50 / 70 178 100 / 80 M12 ● 20 100
16-123/5 A4 9X16123BAZP 16 110 85 123 5 M16 ● 10 50
16-138/20 A4 9X16138BAZP 16 110 85 138 20 M16 ● 10 50
16-168/50 A4 9X16168BAZP 16 110 85 168 50 M16 ● 10 50
16-178/60 A4 9X16178BAZP 16 110 85 178 60 M16 ● 10 50
CELO
6
Installation parameters
BAZ plus Size M8 M10 M12 M16

d0
Suitable to a limited extent
•	 Dense natural stone (up to M8)
CELO
8
BAZ, zinc plated
Type Art-No
d0 h1 ≥ hef ≥ Ld tfix ≤
Thread
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [pcs] [pcs]
6-40/2 9640BAZ 6 35 25 40 2 M6 – 150 750
6-65/15 9665BAZ 6 45 35 65 15 M6 – 100 500
8-52/2 9852BAZ 8 45 30 52 2 M8 – 100 500
8-72/10 9872BAZ 8 60 45 72 10 M8 ● 50 250
8-92/30 9892BAZ 8 60 45 92 30 M8 ● 50 250
8-112/50 98112BAZ 8 60 45 112 50 M8 ● 40 200
8-147/85 98147BAZ 8 60 45 147 85 M8 ● 40 200
10-92/10 91092BAZ 10 75 60 92 10 M10 ● 40 200
10-102/20 910102BAZ 10 75 60 102 20 M10 ● 25 125
10-112/30 910112BAZ 10 75 60 112 30 M10 ● 25 125
10-132/50 910132BAZ 10 75 60 132 50 M10 ● 25 125
10-162/80 910162BAZ 10 75 60 162 80 M10 ● 25 125
12-103/5 912103BAZ 12 90 70 103 5 M12 ● 20 100
12-118/20 912118BAZ 12 90 70 118 20 M12 ● 20 100
12-128/30 912128BAZ 12 90 70 128 30 M12 ● 20 100
12-148/50 912148BAZ 12 90 70 148 50 M12 ● 20 100
12-163/65 912163BAZ 12 90 70 163 65 M12 ● 20 100
12-178/80 912178BAZ 12 90 70 178 80 M12 ● 20 100
16-123/5 916123BAZ 16 110 85 123 5 M16 ● 10 50
16-138/20 916138BAZ 16 110 85 138 20 M16 ● 10 50
16-178/60 916178BAZ 16 110 85 178 60 M16 ● 10 50
 � A4
STAINLESS
STEEL
BAZ A4, stainless steel A4
Type Art-No
d0 h1 ≥ hef ≥ Ld tfix ≤
Thread
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [pcs] [pcs]
6-40/2 A4 9X640BAZ 6 35 25 40 2 M6 – 150 750
6-65/15 A4 9X665BAZ 6 45 35 65 15 M6 – 100 500
8-52/2 A4 9X852BAZ 8 45 30 52 2 M8 – 100 500
8-72/10 A4 9X872BAZ 8 60 45 72 10 M8 ● 50 250
8-92/30 A4 9X892BAZ 8 60 45 92 30 M8 ● 50 250
8-112/50 A4 9X8112BAZ 8 60 45 112 50 M8 ● 40 200
10-60/10 A4 9X1060BAZ 10 38 23 60 10 M10 – 50 250
10-92/10 A4 9X1092BAZ 10 75 60 92 10 M10 ● 40 200
10-102/20 A4 9X10102BAZ 10 75 60 102 20 M10 ● 25 125
10-112/30 A4 9X10112BAZ 10 75 60 112 30 M10 ● 25 125
10-132/50 A4 9X10132BAZ 10 75 60 132 50 M10 ● 25 125
12-103/5 A4 9X12103BAZ 12 90 70 103 5 M12 ● 20 100
12-118/20 A4 9X12118BAZ 12 90 70 118 20 M12 ● 20 100
12-128/30 A4 9X12128BAZ 12 90 70 128 30 M12 ● 20 100
12-148/50 A4 9X12148BAZ 12 90 70 148 50 M12 ● 20 100
12-163/65 A4 9X12163BAZ 12 90 70 163 65 M12 ● 20 100
16-123/5 A4 9X16123BAZ 16 110 85 123 5 M16 ● 10 50
16-138/20 A4 9X16138BAZ 16 110 85 138 20 M16 ● 10 50
16-168/50 A4 9X16168BAZ 16 110 85 168 50 M16 ● 10 50
Drill hole depth h1
Torque
Tinst
Plug length Ld

d0 h1 ≥ hef ≥ Ld tfix ≤ Thread
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [pcs] [Blister]
8-72/10 5874BAZ2 8 60 45 72 10 M8 ● 2 10
10-92/10 51095BAZ2 10 75 60 92 10 M10 ● 2 10
12-118/20 512115BAZ2 12 90 70 118 20 M12 ● 2 10
BAZ HD, hot-dip galvanized
Type Art-No
d0 h1 ≥ hef ≥ Ld tfix ≤
Thread
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [pcs] [pcs]
6-40/2 HD 9HD640BAZ 6 35 25 40 2 M6 – 150 750
6-65/15 HD 9HD665BAZ 6 45 35 65 15 M6 – 100 500
8-52/2 HD 9HD852BAZ 8 45 30 52 2 M8 – 100 500
8-72/10 HD 9HD872BAZ 8 60 45 72 10 M8 ● 50 250
8-92/30 HD 9HD892BAZ 8 60 45 92 30 M8 ● 50 250
8-112/50 HD 9HD8112BAZ 8 60 45 112 50 M8 ● 40 200
8-147/85 HD 9HD8147BAZ 8 60 45 147 85 M8 ● 40 200
10-60/10 HD 9HD1060BAZ 10 38 23 60 10 M10 – 50 250
10-92/10 HD 9HD1092BAZ 10 75 60 92 10 M10 ● 40 200
10-102/20 HD 9HD10102BAZ 10 75 60 102 20 M10 ● 25 125
10-112/30 HD 9HD10112BAZ 10 75 60 112 30 M10 ● 25 125
10-132/50 HD 9HD10132BAZ 10 75 60 132 50 M10 ● 25 125
10-162/80 HD 9HD10162BAZ 10 75 60 162 80 M10 ● 25 125
12-103/5 HD 9HD12103BAZ 12 90 70 103 5 M12 ● 20 100
12-118/20 HD 9HD12118BAZ 12 90 70 118 20 M12 ● 20 100
12-128/30 HD 9HD12128BAZ 12 90 70 128 30 M12 ● 20 100
12-148/50 HD 9HD12148BAZ 12 90 70 148 50 M12 ● 20 100
12-163/65 HD 9HD12163BAZ 12 90 70 163 65 M12 ● 20 100
12-178/80 HD 9HD12178BAZ 12 90 70 178 80 M12 ● 20 100
16-123/5 HD 9HD16123BAZ 16 110 85 123 5 M16 ● 10 50
16-138/20 HD 9HD16138BAZ 16 110 85 138 20 M16 ● 10 50
16-168/50 HD 9HD16168BAZ 16 110 85 168 50 M16 ● 10 50
16-178/60 HD 9HD16178BAZ 16 110 85 178 60 M16 ● 10 50
BAZ HCR, stainless steel, high corrosion resistant
Type Art-No
d0 h1 ≥ hef ≥ Ld tfix ≤
Thread

Long thread for high
mounting flexibility
Quick-fix anchor with
large washer according
to ISO 7094 (DIN 440)
for woodworking
✔
see assessment
CELO
12
BAZ-H, zinc plated
Type Art-No
d0 h1 ≥ hef ≥ Ld tfix ≤
Thread
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [pcs] [pcs]
10-210/140 910210BAZH 10 70 45 210 140 M10 ●      20      80
12-203/113 912203BAZH 12 90 62 203 113 M12 ●      15      60
12-220/130 912220BAZH 12 90 62 220 130 M12 ●      15      60
12-243/153 912243BAZH 12 90 62 243 153 M12 ●      15      60
12-258/168 912258BAZH 12 90 62 258 168 M12 ●      15      60
12-280/190 912280BAZH 12 90 62 280 190 M12 ●      10      40
12-320/230 912320BAZH 12 90 62 320 230 M12 ●      10      40
16-220/100 916220BAZH 16 120 88 220 100 M16 ●      10      40
16-280/160 916280BAZH 16 120 88 280 160 M16 ●       5      20
16-323/203 916323BAZH 16 120 88 323 203 M16 ●       5      20
16-370/250 916370BAZH 16 120 88 370 250 M16 ●       5      20
Installation parameters
BAZ-H Size M10 M12 M16
Torque � Tinst [Nm] 25 65 110
Width across flats � SW [mm] 17 19 24

14
BA plus, zinc plated
Type Art-No
d0 h1 ≥ hef ≥ Ld tfix ≤
Thread
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [pcs] [pcs]
6-45/5 9645BAP 6 38 25 45 5 M6 – 100 500
6-60/10 9660BAP 6 48 35 60 10 M6 ● 100 500
6-80/30 9680BAP 6 48 35 80 30 M6 ● 100 500
6-100/50 96100BAP 6 48 35 100 50 M6 ● 100 500
8-50/5 9850BAP 8 40 25 50 5 M8 – 100 500
8-60/10 9860BAP 8 45 30 60 10 M8 – 50 250
8-75/10 9875BAP 8 60 45 75 10 M8 ● 50 250
8-85/20 9885BAP 8 60 45 85 20 M8 ● 50 250
8-95/30 9895BAP 8 60 45 95 30 M8 ● 50 250
8-115/50 98115BAP 8 60 45 115 50 M8 ● 40 200
8-135/70 98135BAP 8 60 45 135 70 M8 ● 40 200
10-60/10 91060BAP 10 42 27 60 10 M10 – 50 250
10-75/10 91075BAP 10 55 40 75 10 M10 – 50 250
10-85/10 91085BAP 10 65 50 85 10 M10 ● 40 200
10-92/17 91092BAP 10 65 50 92 17 M10 ● 40 200
10-105/30 910105BAP 10 65 50 105 30 M10 ● 25 125
10-125/50 910125BAP 10 65 50 125 50 M10 ● 25 125
10-145/70 910145BAP 10 65 50 145 70 M10 ● 25 125
10-175/100 910175BAP 10 65 50 175 100 M10 ● 25 125
12-70/2 91270BAP 12 58 38 70 2 M12 – 40 200
12-110/10 912110BAP 12 90 70 110 10 M12 ● 20 100
12-120/20 912120BAP 12 90 70 120 20 M12 ● 20 100
12-130/30 912130BAP 12 90 70 130 30 M12 ● 20 100
12-150/50 912150BAP 12 90 70 150 50 M12 ● 20 100
12-180/80 912180BAP 12 90 70 180 80 M12 ● 20 100
16-95/10 91695BAP 16 75 50 95 10 M16 – 15 75
16-135/15 916135BAP 16 110 85 135 15 M16 ● 10 50
16-150/30 916150BAP 16 110 85 150 30 M16 ● 10 50
16-180/60 916180BAP 16 110 85 180 60 M16 ● 10 50
16-200/80 916200BAP 16 110 85 200 80 M16 ● 10 50
20-110/10 920110BAP 20 90 60 110 10 M20 – 10 40
20-160/20 920160BAP 20 130 100 160 20 M20 ● 10 40
20-215/75 920215BAP 20 130 100 215 75 M20 ● 6 24
20-270/130 920270BAP 20 130 100 270 130 M20 ● 5 20
BA plus with large washer according to ISO 7094 (DIN 440) for woodworking, zinc plated
Type Art-No
d0 h1 ≥ hef ≥ Ld tfix ≤
Thread
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [pcs] [pcs]
10-215/140 910215BAP 10 65 50 215 140 M10 ● 25 100
12-200/100 912200BAP 12 90 70 200 100 M12 ● 20 80
12-220/120 912220BAP 12 90 70 220 120 M12 ● 20 80
12-240/140 912240BAP 12 90 70 240 140 M12 ● 20 80
12-260/160 912260BAP 12 90 70 260 160 M12 ● 20 80
12-300/200 912300BAP 12 90 70 300 200 M12 ● 15 60
12-320/220 912320BAP 12 90 70 320 220 M12 ● 15 60
16-220/100 916220BAP 16 110 85 220 100 M16 ● 10 40
16-270/150 916270BAP 16 110 85 270 150 M16 ● 10 40
16-320/200 916320BAP 16 110 85 320 200 M16 ● 10 40
Quick-fix anchors
15
Installation parameters
BA plus Size M6 M8 M10 M12 M16 M20

Suitable to a limited extent
Quick-fix anchors
17
 � A4
STAINLESS
STEEL
BA A4, stainless steel A4
Type Art-No
d0 h1 ≥ hef ≥ Ld tfix ≤
Thread
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [pcs] [pcs]
8-72/10 A4 9X872BA 8 60 45 72 10 M8 ● 50 250
8-92/30 A4 9X892BA 8 60 45 92 30 M8 ● 50 250
8-112/50 A4 9X8112BA 8 60 45 112 50 M8 ● 40 200
10-92/10 A4 9X1092BA 10 75 60 92 10 M10 ● 40 200
10-102/20 A4 9X10102BA 10 75 60 102 20 M10 ● 25 125
10-112/30 A4 9X10112BA 10 75 60 112 30 M10 ● 25 125
10-132/50 A4 9X10132BA 10 75 60 132 50 M10 ● 25 125
12-103/5 A4 9X12103BA 12 90 70 103 5 M12 ● 20 100
12-118/20 A4 9X12118BA 12 90 70 118 20 M12 ● 20 100
12-128/30 A4 9X12128BA 12 90 70 128 30 M12 ● 20 100
12-148/50 A4 9X12148BA 12 90 70 148 50 M12 ● 20 100
12-163/65 A4 9X12163BA 12 90 70 163 65 M12 ● 20 100
16-123/5 A4 9X16123BA 16 110 85 123 5 M16 ● 10 50
16-138/20 A4 9X16138BA 16 110 85 138 20 M16 ● 10 50
16-168/50 A4 9X16168BA 16 110 85 168 50 M16 ● 10 50
Installation parameters
BA Size M8 M10 M12 M16
Torque � Tinst [Nm] 20 35 70 120
Width across flats � SW [mm] 13 17 19 24